EXACTA
PRECISION
PRODUCTS LIMITED
MMMMEEEETTTTRRRRIIIICCCC
PPPPUUUUNNNNCCCCHHHHEEEESSSS        ----         DDDDIIIIEEEESSSS
AAAACCCCCCCCEEEESSSSSSSSOOOORRRRIIIIEEEESSSS
MH979
0°

5
5 QUILL BUSHINGS ARE NOT HARDENED
HOW TO ORDER: EXAMPLE
18
Qty. CAT.
No.
70MP7 4.5
Length Size Style
B
“PP” = PERFORATOR PILOT
H.S.S.
H
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
STYLE AB
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
63 71
STEEL M2 RC 60-63
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
D
P (MIN. 60% of D)
SBR (2xP)
D
+ .00
– .25
STYLE B
T + .25
– .00
H + .05
– .25
+ 1.0
– .0.5L
D +.007
–.000
D +.007
–.000
A2
BODY &
STEEL CODE
MDBL
METRIC
DIE
BALL LOCK
LIGHT
DUTY

CHROMIUM NITRIDE (CrN)
(TECHNICAL INFORMATION SEE PAGE 12)
HOW TO ORDER: EXAMPLE
4
Qty. STYLE
Code
705MBHCK 313C
Shape Body &
Steel Length P KeyingSBA
Code
BALL LOCK LIGHT STYLE  -  BALL LOCK HEAVY STYLE
FORMING PUNCHES FOR HEADED STYLE
METRIC
COUNTERSINK PUNCHES -
MCK SERIES
HOW TO ORDER: EXAMPLE
4
Qty. STYLE
Code
8019MBLX 2.516C
Shape Body &
Steel Length P1SBR
Code
METRIC
EXTRUSION PUNCHES -
MX SERIES
HOW TO ORDER: EXAMPLE
2
Qty. STYLE
Code
80MMH 9.75 x 6 16OEHR
Shape
Body
Dia. Length P x W Keying
SBR
Code
METRIC
OFFSET EJECTOR WITH
HEEL AVAILABLE
.6
P2
3.2
SBR1
19
SBR2
.8
R1
1.6
R2
–
Heel
6
SBA
P
82° INC.
SBR2
SBR1
R2 =1.6
R1= .8
P1
P2
SBR
HEEL
P
.1 STD.
BODY
–
BODY
BODY
H
D
55
S
60°
63
D
L
D
30
THREAD FORM DIE
D
55
THREAD FORM
PUNCH
60°
63
PIERCE PUNCH
METRIC
THREAD FORMING TOOLS
THREAD
SIZE
BODY
DIA. D
2.9 x 1.1
3.5 x 1.3
3.9 x 1.4
4.2 x 1.4

WHEN ORDERING FORMING PUNCHES STATE THE HEAD CODE,
SHAPE CODE, BODY DIA. & STEEL CODE. SEE PAGES 2, 6 OR 8.
HOW TO ORDER: EXAMPLE
2
Qty. STYLE
Code
MBH MTF3.5 x 1.3
Shape Material
Thickness
A
AB
B
1124
W
THREAD
SIZE
BODY
DIA. D
3.5 x 0.6
4.0 x 0.7
5.0 x 0.8
6.0 x 1.0
8.0 x 1.25
13
13
16
16
20
OAL
OAL
OAL
S
12
Exacta are leaders in the area of advanced treatments for punches and dies. We were the first company to offer plasma ionitride
in North America, the first to advocate cryogenic treatment, and now offer a full range of modern physical vapor deposition
(P.V.D.) treatments. We are one of the very few companies who perform all of these treatments in-house. Our heat treatment divi-
sion, Exactatherm, is recognized to be a leader in the field of vacuum heat treatment and advanced surface treatments.
IONITRIDE: Ionitriding is a vacuum diffusion process which increases the hardness of the surface of Punches and lowers the
coefficient of friction, making it a cost efficient method of increasing wear life of Punches and at the same time lowering the strip-
ping pressure in stamping and extrusion operations. The process temperature is between 900/950 deg F. and the hardness on
the surface is not as a result of an external layer but of hardness built up under the surface by a metallurgical reaction between
Nitrogen and the tool steel, because of this the hardened layer cannot flake off. Surface hardness of Rc70/72 when applied to
M2 HSS.
TITANIUM NITRIDE: The original P.V.D. coating with its typical gold coloration. The Ti N layer is usually 2-3 microns thick and is
very hard (Equivalent to Rc80/82), and gives excellent wear and galling resistance in light to medium stamping operations. The

STD
14
HOW TO ORDER: EXAMPLE
APPROXIMATE STRIPPING
PRESSURE AT DEFLECTION OF
A hard, tough urethane with extreme loadbearing
capacity and abrasion resistance, also offers the
desired resilience for extensive deformation with
minimum deterioration.
Urethane Strippers assure positive stripping and
at the same time dampen punch vibration by
gripping around the punch point. The closed end
feature holds thin stock flat during the stripping
cycle, eliminating the potential for rejected parts.
Push On
Punch shape in
end of stripper Punch Material
CAT.
NO.
FITS
PUNCH
SHANK
(A)
OUTSIDE
DIA.
LENGTH
L 3.0 mm 6.5 mm 9.5 mm
MUCS6
MUCS20
MUCS13 13
20
6
38
26
19
45
53
71
45
53
71
45
53
56
71
45
53
56
71
135 230 –
110 190 240
70 110 180
150 225 –
135 200 300
100 165 270
175 285 –
145 250 325
145 250 325
115 205 275
215 340 –
150 240 350
150 240 300
130 200 250
240 390 –
220 360 460
220 360 460
185 300 390
250 400 –
220 370 570
165 300 475
950 1460 –
750 1180 1630
500 850 1375 6